AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6155
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
150mA DUAL OUTPUT CMOS LOW NOISE
REV1.2                  1
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A6155 is a dual output, low noise; low-dropout

 Radio Communication Equipment
Typical Application
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-26 E6 A6155E6R-XXZ
Note
XX: Output Portfolio
See output voltage portfolio
Z: Pin Type, C or D
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all Pb free products
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6155
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
150mA DUAL OUTPUT CMOS LOW NOISE
REV1.2                  2
PIN DESCRIPTION
Top View
Pin # Symbol Function
Type C Type D
1 6 VOUT1 Output1 Pin
2 2 VDD Input Pin
3 4 VOUT2 Output2 Pin
4 3 CE2 Chip Enable Pin2
5 5 GND Ground Pin
6 1 CE1 Chip Enable Pin1
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A6155
LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
150mA DUAL OUTPUT CMOS LOW NOISE
REV1.2                  3
OUTPUT VOLTAGE PORTFOLIO
Output Voltage Part Number Output Voltage Part Number
Code V1 V2 Type C Type D Code V1 V2 Type C Type D
A 1.5 2.5 A6155E6-AC A6155E6-AD M 2.8 1.8 A6155E6-MC A6155E6-MD
B 1.5 2.8 A6155E6-BC A6155E6-BD N 2.8 2.5 A6155E6-NC A6155E6-ND
C 1.5 3.0 A6155E6-CC A6155E6-CD O 2.8 2.8 A6155E6-OC A6155E6-OD
D 1.5 3.3 A6155E6-DC A6155E6-DD P 2.8 3.0 A6155E6-PC A6155E6-PD
E 1.5 4.0 A6155E6-EC A6155E6-ED Q 3.0 2.5 A6155E6-QC A6155E6-QD
F 1.8 1.8 A6155E6-FC A6155E6-FD R 3.0 3.0 A6155E6-RC A6155E6-RD
G 1.8 2.5 A6155E6-GC A6155E6-GD S 3.0 3.3 A6155E6-SC A6155E6-SD
H 1.8 2.8 A6155E6-HC A6155E6-HD T 3.3 1.8 A6155E6-TC A6155E6-TD
I 1.8 3.0 A6155E6-IC A6155E6-ID U 3.3 2.5 A6155E6-UC A6155E6-UD
J 1.8 3.3 A6155E6-JC A6155E6-JD V 3.3 2.8 A6155E6-VC A6155E6-VD
K 2.5 1.8 A6155E6-KC A6155E6-KD W 3.3 3.3 A6155E6-WC A6155E6-WD
L 2.5 2.5 A6155E6-LC A6155E6-LD X 2.8 1.5 A6155E6-XC A6155E6-XD
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Max Input Voltage 10V
Junction Temperature(TJ) 125oC
Output Current 200mA